
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Bartholomew County

Columbus 0500866 ST 1012 Pavement Repair Or 

Rehabilitation

Rocky Ford Road, E of Taylor 

Road and W of Tally Road

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $620,000.00  $620,000.00   M 04

Columbus MPO CN $4,100,000.00 $0.00  $4,100,000.00   

Comments: Per CAMPO TIP Page move CE/CN from FY2015 to FY2016.  Per Administrative Modification dated June 4, 2014.  Move CE/CN from 2015 to 2016.  Modification CAMPO TIP Document emailed 

to Michael McNeil 6/24/14.

Columbus 0710814 ST 1012 Bridge Replacement, 

Special

Bridge # 96 on Rocky Ford 

Road, approx 0.12 mile W of 

Talley Rd

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Columbus MPO CN $754,400.00 $0.00  $754,400.00   M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $188,600.00  $188,600.00   

Comments: Modifying CE/CN from 2015 to 2016.  Administrative Modification from CAMPO TIP dated 6/3/14.  Move CE and CN from FY2015 to FY2016.  CAMPO TIP Modification sent to Michael McNeil 

6/24/14.

Bartholomew 

County

1297756 IR 1001 Sign Modernization 

(Series Of Units)

Various sign replacements in 

Bartholomew County

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Columbus MPO CN $216,231.30 $0.00  $216,231.30   M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $24,026.00  $24,026.00   

Comments: Per CAMPO TIP Page move CN/CE from FY2015 to FY2016.  CAMPO Modification dated 5/30/14.  Move CN/CE from 2015 to 2016.  CAMPO TIP Page document sent to Michael McNeil 6/24/14.

Columbus 1173674 US 31 Other Intersection 

Improvement

US 31 at Maple St in Columbus Seymour 1.002 On Federal Aid Columbus MPO CN $145,000.00 $0.00   $145,000.00 M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $36,000.00   $36,000.00 

Columbus MPO PE $118,000.00 $0.00    $118,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $30,000.00    $30,000.00

Comments: Increase PE amount to $195,000.  Add $118,000 for federal and $30,000 for local.  Increase CE amount to $130,000.  Add 48,000 for federal and $12,000 for local.  Increase CN amount to 

$650,000.  Add $145,000 for federal and $36,000 for local.  Modify 2014-2017 STIP.  Approved by CAMPO TIP Resolution 2014-8.

Bartholomew County Total

Federal: $5,333,631.30 Match :$898,626.00 2014: 2015: $148,000.00 2016: $5,903,257.30 2017: $181,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Brown County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006223 SR 135 Replace 

Superstructure

0.05 miles S SR 46 over Gnaw 

Bone Creek

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $53,200.00 $13,300.00  $66,500.00   M 04

Comments: Modify CN phase in FY 2016 by increase of $66,500 for total CN of $733,000.  Modification of the 2014-2017 STIP.

Brown County Total

Federal: $53,200.00 Match :$13,300.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $66,500.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Clark County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0711017 SR 60 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

At Perry's Crossing Road Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Safety ROW RW $24,000.00 $6,000.00    $30,000.00M 04

Comments: RW phase of $30,000 moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 making a total of $70,000

Clark County Total

Federal: $24,000.00 Match :$6,000.00 2014: 2015: $30,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Dearborn County

Greendale 1297183 VA 

VARI

Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Intersection of US 50 and State 

Line Road

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Cincinnati MPO PE $137,445.00 $0.00 $100,000.00   $37,445.00M 04

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $81,755.00 $74,894.00   $6,861.00

Comments: Need to modify PE for FY2015.  Move PE of 27,445 federal to FY2015 and PE of 6,861 to FY2015.  Total amount of PE for FY2015 is 34,306.  OKI TIP Resolution FY2014.

Dearborn County Total

Federal: $137,445.00 Match :$81,755.00 2014: $174,894.00 2015: $44,306.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Delaware County

Delaware County 0501039 ST 1010 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Intersection & Muncie Gateway 

Improvements to SR 332 at 

Nebo R - Earmark funds

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $133,703.00  ($133,703.00)M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $708,350.00  ($708,350.00)

Muncie MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($19,200.00)   $19,200.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($4,800.00)   $4,800.00

Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN $0.00 $0.00  $2,699,697.00  ($2,699,697.00)

Comments: Muncie TIP Moving RW funds from FY 14 to FY 15 and moving CN funds from FY 15 to FY 16. resolution 14-09

Delaware County 0900990 IR 1022 Bridge Removal Bridge 226 on County Road 

419 East over Bike/Ped. Trail

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00)   $2,000.00M 04

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $151,120.00 $0.00  $151,120.00   

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $5,036.00 ($20,144.00)   $25,180.00

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $20,144.00 $0.00 ($80,576.00)   $100,720.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($8,000.00)   $8,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $37,780.00  $37,780.00   

Comments: Muncie TIP adding additional PE of 20,144 Federal now total Federal PE 100,720 and adding Local PE of 5,036 now total of 25,180 and moving all PE to FY 15.

RW no change in amount - just moving from FY 14 to FY 15

CN adding 151,120 Federal total Federal 755,600 and adding Local CN of 37,780 for total Local 188,900 for FY 16 - resolution 14-09

Delaware County 0710098 ST 1014 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Tiger Drive, Bridge 141, over 

White River, 0.6 mi N of SR 32

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00   $366,000.00($366,000.00)M 04

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00)   $4,000.00

Muncie MPO CN $0.00 $0.00   $1,464,000.00($1,464,000.00)

Muncie MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($16,000.00)   $16,000.00

Comments: Muncie TIP Resolution 14-09  RW moving to FY 15 from FY 14 no change in amount and CN moving from FY 15 to FY 17 no change in amount

Muncie 0501031 ST 1001 Pavement, Other Extend Everbrook Drive from 

SR 332 to Bethel Ave Earmark

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Demonstration 

Fund Program

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($16,000.00)  $16,000.00 M 04

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Muncie 0501031 ST 1001 Pavement, Other Extend Everbrook Drive from 

SR 332 to Bethel Ave Earmark

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  ($128,584.00) $128,584.00 M 04

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $0.00 ($11,400.00)   $11,400.00

Demonstration 

Fund Program

PE $0.00 $0.00 ($45,600.00)   $45,600.00

Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN $0.00 $0.00  ($514,335.00) $514,335.00 

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00)  $4,000.00 

Comments: Muncie TIP - moving PE from FY 14 to FY 15, moving RW from FY 14 to FY 17 and moving construction to future ? (I made it FY 17 because we do not have demonstration funds listed in 

SPMS after FY 17 as a choice) - Resolution 14-12

Delaware County 1006111 ST 1010 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Nebo Rd. at Jackson St. Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN -$380,000.00 $0.00  $1,600,000.00  ($1,980,000.00)M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $380,000.00  $400,000.00  ($20,000.00)

Comments: Muncie TIP Resolution 14-09 - Reducing CN Federal by 380,000 and moving to FY 16, adding CN Local of 380,000 for total Local of 400,000 and move to FY 16.

Delaware County Total

Federal: -$208,736.00 Match :$422,816.00 2014: -$231,720.00 2015: -$7,134,850.00 2016: $5,087,731.00 2017: $2,492,919.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Elkhart County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0810098 SR 15 HMA Overlay, 

Functional

From US 33 North Jct. to 0.34 

miles S of US 20.

Fort Wayne 5.287 On Federal Aid Road 

Construction

CN $1,119,200.00 $279,800.00    $1,399,000.00M 04

Comments: CN funding increaed by $1,399,000 per MACOG Resolution 22-14 dated 6/11/14. Total amount of funding for CN now $3,170,000.

Elkhart County Total

Federal: $1,119,200.00 Match :$279,800.00 2014: 2015: $1,399,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Floyd County

New Albany 0901276 ST 1009 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Grantline Rd (SR 111) from 

McDonald Lane S to 

Beechwood Ave

Seymour 1.1 On Federal Aid Louisville MPO RW $250,000.00 $0.00    $250,000.00M 04

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $64,000.00    $64,000.00

Comments: Increase ROW federal by $250,000 for FY2015 for total of $525,000.  Increase ROW local by $64,000 for FY2015 for total of $131,250.  Per KIPDA Modification March 2014.  Copy of TIP 

page sent to Michael McNeil 6/24/14.

Floyd County Total

Federal: $250,000.00 Match :$64,000.00 2014: 2015: $314,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Franklin County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006240 US 52 Small Structure 

Replacement

US 52 4.43 miles East of the 

East Junction w/SR 1

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $11,200.00 $2,800.00 $0.00   $14,000.00M 04

Comments: Move $14,000 RW in FY 2014 to FY 2015 for a total of $39,000 in FY 2015. Modification of the 2014-2017 STIP.

Batesville 1383310 ST 1001 Signing Batesville - HSIP Sign 

modernization project

Seymour 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $26,428.00    $26,428.00M 04

Local Safety 

Program

CN $237,848.00 $0.00    $237,848.00

Comments: Additional amount of $161,438 needs to be added to CN FY2015.  Project was to be force account but here are no longer force accounts.  Requested more money.  Add $161,438 to CN.  

Project is not in an MPO area.

Franklin County Total

Federal: $249,048.00 Match :$29,228.00 2014: $0.00 2015: $278,276.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Hamilton County 0710991 ST 1004 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Relocate Metal Truss over 

White River from Strawtown to 

E bank of Kateewi Park

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

PE $0.00 $0.00    $0.00M 04

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $0.00    $0.00

Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

CN $68,800.00 $0.00    $68,800.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $16,200.00    $16,200.00

Comments: Increased 2015 CN; Fed + $68,800, Loc + $ 16,200.   Removed funds for 2015 PE.

Hamilton County 1173460 ST 1065 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Roundabout at Cumberland 

Rd.& 96th St intersection

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $527,800.00 $0.00    $527,800.00M 04

Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014  TIP:  Change CN from an 80/20 match to 100% federally funded in SFY 2015; which increased CN by $527,800.

Hamilton County 1297562 ST 1053 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Hague Rd. & Carrigan Rd. 

(209th St) Roundabout

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $230,000.00 $0.00    $230,000.00M 04

Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014  TIP:  increased CN 2015 funds; Fed + $230,000.

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $826,600.00 Match :$16,200.00 2014: 2015: $842,800.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hancock County

Hancock County 1382083 VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Inspection and Reinspection of 

all bridges 20 feet and longer

Greenfield 0 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$1,510.00  ($1,510.00)   M 04

Local Bridge 

Program

PE -$6,100.00 $0.00  ($6,100.00)   

Comments: 14-03.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2S 2014  TIP:  reduced 2016 PE funds Fed - $6,100, Loc - $1,510.

Hancock County Total

Federal: -$6,100.00 Match :-$1,510.00 2014: 2015: 2016: -$7,610.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Howard County

Kokomo 1006003 ST 1038 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Roundabout at Park and 

Markland Avenue

Greenfield .1 On Federal Aid Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN $0.00 $0.00 ($467,960.00)   $467,960.00M 04

Kokomo MPO CN -$267,467.00 $0.00 ($1,515,000.00)   $1,247,533.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $267,467.00 ($116,990.00)   $384,457.00

Comments: 1006003 - CN and CE was moved from 2014 to 2015 per resolution 2013-15  (earmark and STP funds) - Kokomo TIP  ? also breakdown of STP funds changed on the breakdown of 

1,515,000 from 100% STP to ? 100% STP of 177,664 and 80/20 breakdown of remaining of Federal 1,069,869 and Local 267,467 (the funding breakdown changed due to what was allowed for 100% 

Federal funds allowed for their apportionment, Kokomo TIP reflects this change.

Kokomo 0900130 ST 1005 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

0.92 mi N of US 31 on South 

LaFountain St./ Washington St. 

ending N 0.26 mi.

Greenfield .26 On Federal Aid Kokomo MPO CN -$474,885.80 $0.00 ($1,132,778.00)   $657,892.20M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $39,000.00 ($167,222.00)   $206,222.00

Comments: Move CN and CE to FY 15 from FY 14. Kokomo TIP resolution 2014-10 Resolution and  2014-6 lowered amounts for CN

Howard County 0900163 ST 1005 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Lafountain St. bridge #64, 300 

ft. south of Boulevard

Greenfield .11 On Federal Aid Kokomo MPO CN $78,000.00 $0.00 ($520,000.00)   $598,000.00M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $19,500.00 ($130,000.00)   $149,500.00

Comments: move CN and CE to FY 15 from FY 14. Kokomo TIP resolution 2013-15 also CE funds of Federal 78,000 and Local 19,500 were with original Kokomo TIP adoption but were not programmed 

into SPMS, so were not pulled into the initial 14-17 STIP.

Howard County Total

Federal: -$664,352.80 Match :$325,967.00 2014: -$4,049,950.00 2015: $3,711,564.20 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jackson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0710635 US 50 Br Repl, Precast 3 

Sided Culvert

E of SR-446 at RP 81+65 Seymour 0 NHS Bridge ROW RW $6,000.00 $1,500.00    $7,500.00M 04

Comments: Move RW phase from FY 2014 to FY 2015 and increase by $7500 for a total of $33,000 RW in FY 2015. Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $6,000.00 Match :$1,500.00 2014: 2015: $7,500.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Johnson County

Johnson County 1173122 IR 1009 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

CR 200 N beginning at SR 144 

ending W of Centerline Road

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $1,778,040.00 $0.00  $1,778,040.00   M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $346,465.00  $346,465.00   

Comments: Modify the CE/CN phase from FY2015 to FY2016.  Reason to delay to FY2016 is PE work.  INDY IMPO TIP Page 14-03-.1 Q2S 2014 updated 6/9/14.  TIP page sent to Michael McNeil 6/19/14.  

Move from FY2015 to FY2016.

Johnson County 1173573 IR 1009 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Bridge 45 in Franklin Township, 

on CR 200 N, approx 0.10 mi E 

of CR 75 W

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $250,260.00  $250,260.00   M 04

Indianapolis MPO CN $800,800.00 $0.00  $800,800.00   

Comments: Johnson County moving CN/CE from FY2015 to FY2016.  Received TIP Page from INDY-MPO 6/9/14 Quarter Q2S, 2014 Administrative 14-03.1.  Move CN/CE from FY2015 to FY2016.  TIP 

page sent to Michael McNeil 6/24/14.

Johnson County Total

Federal: $2,578,840.00 Match :$596,725.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $3,175,565.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Madison County

Pendleton 1297161 VA 

VARI

Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Trail Project near 

US36/SR9/SR67 and SR38 in 

Pendleton, IN

Greenfield 1.05 On Federal Aid Anderson MPO PE $20,126.00 $0.00 $20,126.00    M 04

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $5,031.00 $5,031.00    

Comments: Anderson MPO TIP resolution 10-7-13 emergency amendment made PE total Federal 83,920 and Local of 20,980 for total of 104,900.  In this modification I am adding 20,126 to Federal PE and 

5,031 to Local PE FY 14

Alexandria 1383054 ST 1002 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

Washington Street; phase 2 

from Wayne Street to Chestnut 

Street

Greenfield .6 On Federal Aid Anderson MPO RW $32,000.00 $0.00    $32,000.00M 04

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $8,000.00    $8,000.00

Comments: 1383054 ? Adding RW to FY 15 ? Federal 32,000 and Local 8,000 ? Anderson MPO TIP resolution #7 dated 6-5-14.

Madison County Total

Federal: $52,126.00 Match :$13,031.00 2014: $25,157.00 2015: $40,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Monroe County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382567 PR 69 Environmental 

Mitigation

Victor Pike, East side of Victor 

Pike, N of Tramway Rd., S of 

Dillman Rd.

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - ROW RW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00    M 04

Major New - 

Construction

CN $346,500.00 $38,500.00    $385,000.00

Major New - 

Construction

PE $31,500.00 $3,500.00    $35,000.00

Comments: The original STIP approval for this Des. No. was under origin Des. No. 1297885.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382578 PR 69 Environmental 

Mitigation

Modesto; On Lawson Rd and 

N. Bottom Rd, N of Wylie Rd

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - ROW RW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00    M 04

Major New - 

Construction

CN $373,500.00 $41,500.00    $415,000.00

Major New - 

Construction

PE $36,000.00 $4,000.00    $40,000.00

Comments: This is an I-69 Section Mitigation Contract which costs were included under origin Des. No. 1297885 in Amendment #12-51 approved on 5-1-2013 for PE and RW in years 2013, 2014 and 

2015 and CN in years 2014 and 2015.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382579 PR 69 Environmental 

Mitigation

Wylie; On Wylie Rd, west side 

of SR37, approx 1.1 m N of 

Walnut Interchange

Seymour 0 Interstate Major New - ROW RW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00    M 04

Major New - 

Construction

CN $24,300.00 $2,700.00    $27,000.00

Comments: This is an I-69 Section 5 Mitigation Contract which costs were included in Amendment #12-51 approved on 5-1-2013 for PE and RW in years 2013, 2014 and 2015 and CN in years 2014 and 

2015.

Monroe County Total

Federal: $811,800.00 Match :$90,200.00 2014: $0.00 2015: $902,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Montgomery County

Montgomery 

County

1173377 IR 1021 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge # 46 on CR 500 N and 

0.03 mi. East of CR 575 E over 

branch of Sugar Creek

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $8,000.00    $8,000.00M 04

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $32,000.00 $0.00    $32,000.00

Comments: Move RW from FY 14 to FyY15. This is not in MPO so there is not TIP

Montgomery County Total

Federal: $32,000.00 Match :$8,000.00 2014: 2015: $40,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Scott County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1005185 SR 356 Br Repl, Reinforced 

Conc. Construction

3.13 miles E SR-203 Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $39,280.00 $9,820.00 ($20,900.00)   $70,000.00M 04

Comments: Move RW from  FY 2014 to FY 2015 and reduce by $20,900 to $70,000 in FY 2015. Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006386 SR 56 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 56 East of SR 39 at RP 112 

+ 70.

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $33,600.00 $8,400.00  $42,000.00   M 04

Comments: RW Phase moved from FY 2015 to FY 2016 ($42,000). Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Scott County Total

Federal: $72,880.00 Match :$18,220.00 2014: -$20,900.00 2015: $70,000.00 2016: $42,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

St. Joseph County

Saint Joseph 

County

0902286 IR 1003 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

McKinley Hwy 

Reconstruction/added travel 

lanes from Birch Road to Ash 

LaPorte 1.25 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $7,429,299.00    $7,429,299.00M 04

SMFR CN $0.00 $0.00    $0.00

South Bend MPO CN $0.00 $0.00    $0.00

Comments: MACOG Admin Mod May 21, 2014 - CN currently 100% local remove federal CN.  SMFR moved to Des#1400296.

St. Joseph County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$7,429,299.00 2014: 2015: $7,429,299.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

Battle Ground 1005755 ST 1003 Lighting On Railroad Street at North 

Street (SR225), Jewett, Tipton, 

and Prophet

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,700.00  $1,700.00   M 04

Lafayette MPO CN $15,300.00 $0.00  $15,300.00   

Comments: Move CN funds to FY 16 per TIP 2015-2018

Battle Ground 1172413 SP 225 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

North Street (SR 225) & 

Railroad Street

Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid Lafayette MPO CN $845,600.00 $0.00  $845,600.00   M 04

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $211,400.00  $211,400.00   

Comments: move CN funds to FY 16 per TIP 2015-2018

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $860,900.00 Match :$213,100.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $1,074,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Vanderburgh County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296680 I 164 Bridge Deck Overlay Over SR62, So. RR, & Ditch, 

1.55 mi N of SR66 NBL

Vincennes 0 Interstate Road Consulting PE -$130,230.00 -$14,470.00 ($144,700.00)    M 04

Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 decreased by $144,700 from $200,000 to $55,300.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0200849 US 41 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

.32 m N of Lloyd Expwy 

(Virginia Avenue) to 3.25 mi N 

SR57(Boonville/New Harmony

Vincennes 7.897 NHS Road Consulting PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00    $20,000.00M 04

Comments: PE phase moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 and decreased by $20,000 from $40,000 to $20,000.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

9620260 US 41 Bridge Deck 

Replacement

US 41 NBL bridge over 

Cheatam Slough, 1.06 miles S 

of I-164

Vincennes .149 NHS Bridge Consulting PE $160,000.00 $40,000.00 ($810,100.00)  $200,000.00$810,100.00M 04

Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 decreased by $810,100 from $1,000,000 to $189,900 and add $810,100 to FY 2015 PE phase.

Evansville 1006031 ST 1001 Signing Installation / 

Repair

Various locations throughtout 

the City of Evansville - Sign 

Upgrades

Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$37,547.88    ($37,547.88)M 04

Evansville MPO CN $37,547.88 $0.00    $37,547.88

Comments: Revised FY15 CN to equal $433,980.33 in EMPO Funding and $6,500.17 in FY15 Local Funds per EMPO Administrative Modification dated June 6th 2014

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1298522 I 164 HMA Overlay, 

Structural

US 41 intersection to 2.3 miles 

E of US 41 intersection

Vincennes 2.025 Interstate Road Consulting PE -$196,632.00 -$21,848.00   $20,000.00($238,480.00)M 04

Comments: PE phase for FY 2015 decreased by 238,480 from $338,480 to $100,000.

Vanderburgh County Total

Federal: -$113,314.12 Match :-$29,865.88 2014: -$954,800.00 2015: $591,620.00 2016: 2017: $220,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0501178 I 164 PCCP Cleaning and 

Sealing Joints

0.70 miles W. of US 41 to I-64 

(Exclude RP 0.00 to 2.30)

Vincennes 20.154 Interstate Road Consulting PE $18,000.00 $2,000.00    $20,000.00M 04

Comments: PE phase moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 and increased by $20,000 from $25,000 to $45,000.

Hamilton County 0500817 IR 1001 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Rehab and Relocate 

Washington Cty Bridge #113 to 

Strawtown Park in Hamilton Cty

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$19,800.00    ($19,800.00)M 04

Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

PE -$79,200.00 $0.00    ($79,200.00)

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $19,800.00    $19,800.00

Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

CN $79,200.00 $0.00    $79,200.00

Comments: Remove 2015 PE funds.  Add 2015 CN funds; Fed + $79,200, Loc + $19,800.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296863 I 64 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

1.68 mi W of SR161 to 0.5 mi E 

of US231

Vincennes 8.326 Interstate Road Consulting PE $360,000.00 $40,000.00 ($39,841.00)   $439,841.00M 04

Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 decreased to $68,200 from $ $108,041 ($$39841). PE phase for FY 2015 inrased to by $439,841 from $20,000 to 459,841.

Various County Total

Federal: $378,000.00 Match :$42,000.00 2014: -$39,841.00 2015: $459,841.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Warrick County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0800735 SR 68 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

0.12 mi W of W jct with SR 161 

over Little Red Creek

Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW -$17,600.00 -$4,400.00    ($22,000.00)M 04

Bridge Consulting PE -$50,120.00 -$12,530.00 ($62,650.00)    

Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 decreased by $62,650 from $155,140 to $92,490. RW phase of $40,000 moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 and decreased by $22,000 from $40,000 to $18,000.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173822 I 64 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Little Red Creek, 2.65 mi 

W of SR 161, EB

Vincennes 0 Interstate Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($176,966.00)   $176,966.00M 04

Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 decreased by $176,966 from $190,706 to $13,740 and add $176,966 to FY 2015 PE phase.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296545 SR 62 Small Structure 

Replacement

0.25 mile E of W Jct of SR161 Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $24,800.00 $6,200.00    $31,000.00M 04

Comments: RW phase for FY 2015 increased by $31,000 from $9,000 to $40,000.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0800811 SR 62 Small Structure 

Replacement

0.77 mile E of SR 61 Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $24,000.00 $6,000.00    $30,000.00M 04

Comments: RW phase of $30,000 moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173355 SR 61 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Koehler Ditch, 1.49 mile S 

SR62

Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 ($58,235.00)   $58,235.00M 04

Comments: PE phase for FY 2014 decreased by $58,235 from $78,375 to $12,340. Add $58,235 to PE phase for FY 2015.

Newburgh 1006030 ST 1001 Signing Installation / 

Repair

Various locations throughout 

the Townof Newburgh - Sign 

Upgrades

Vincennes 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $626.20 ($6,873.80) $7,500.00   M 04

Evansville MPO CN $5,635.80 $0.00 ($61,864.20) $67,500.00   

Comments: Added $15,000 to PE for FY15, Removed $68,738.00 that was programmed for CN FY14 and add $75,000 for CN to FY16 per EMPO Administrative Modificaiton date June 6th 2014.

Warrick County Total

Federal: -$13,284.20 Match :-$4,103.80 2014: -$366,589.00 2015: $274,201.00 2016: $75,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 24



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

White County

White County 1382098 IR 1008 Bridge Inspections County wide bridge 

inspections, 20' and greater in 

length

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Local Bridge 

Program

PE $8,960.00 $0.00 $29,760.00 ($26,000.00)  $5,200.00M 04

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $2,240.00 $7,440.00 ($6,500.00)  $1,300.00

Comments: Admin Mod - 2014 PE increase of $29,760.00 federal.  2015 PE increase $5,200.00 federal.  2016 PE decrease of $26,000.00

White County Total

Federal: $8,960.00 Match :$2,240.00 2014: $37,200.00 2015: $6,500.00 2016: -$32,500.00 2017: 

Grand Total

Federal: $11,788,843.18 2015: $9,454,057.202014: -$5,426,549.00 2017: $2,893,919.002016: $15,383,943.30Match : $10,516,527.32

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 24 of 24


